

Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-364 Version: 1 Name: A Resolution authorizing the Director of the

Milwaukee County Transit System and the County Executive to develop recommendations to address the 2016 budget shortfalls attributed to the Growing Opportunities Pass (GO Pass) and decline in transit

ridership,

Type: Resolution Status: Signed

File created: 6/3/2016 In control: County Clerk's Office

On agenda: Final action: 7/1/2016

Title: A resolution authorizing the Managing Director, Milwaukee County Transit System and the County

Executive to develop recommendations to address the 2016 budget shortfalls attributed to the Growing Opportunities Pass and the decline in transit ridership, and requesting a report on those

recommendations.

Sponsors: Theodore Lipscomb Sr., Michael Mayo Sr., Deanna Alexander

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESOLUTION, 2. FISCAL NOTE, 3. Audio TPWT 06/08/16, 4. CB Resolution

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|--|--------------------------|--------|
| 7/1/2016 | 1 | County Executive | SIGNED | |
| 6/23/2016 | 1 | Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors | ADOPTED | Pass |
| 6/8/2016 | 1 | Transportation, Public Works and Transit Committee | RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION | Pass |
| 6/6/2016 | 1 | Board Chairman | ASSIGNED | |

A resolution authorizing the Managing Director, Milwaukee County Transit System and the County Executive to develop recommendations to address the 2016 budget shortfalls attributed to the Growing Opportunities Pass and the decline in transit ridership, and requesting a report on those recommendations.

SEE ATTACHMENTS